

<b>Bid Opening Date: 01/31/18 - 2:00 PM</b>				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>JV BAILEY COMPANY</i>		<i>BX CIVIL &amp; CONSTRUCTION, INC.</i>		<i>CORR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES</i>	
				<i>RAPID CITY, SD</i>		<i>DELL RAPIDS, SD</i>		<i>HERMOSA, SD</i>	
				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUAN TITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00
110E0020	REMOVE BRIDGE RAILING	25	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
460E0174	CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL, MISCELLANEOUS	3.7	CUFT	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,422.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,515.00
460E0300	BREAKOUT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	0.2	CUYD	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,300.00
460E0380	INSTALL DOWEL IN CONCRETE	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
460E0600	HOUSING AND HEATING CONCRETE	0.2	CUYD	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00
470E0380	MODIFY BRIDGE RAIL	25	FT	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13,125.00
480E5000	GALVANIC ANODE	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	20	HOUR	\$ 24.19	\$ 483.80	\$ 24.19	\$ 483.80	\$ 24.19	\$ 483.80
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	218	SQFT	\$ 4.40	\$ 959.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
634E0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8" DOUBLE SIDED	2	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
634E0600	4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE I	2544	FT	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,798.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,180.00
		<b>Total</b>			\$ 38,651.40		\$ 38,849.30		\$ 46,408.80